

Special Case No. 22 of 2018.(CIS NO-74/2018)
CNR Number :WBDD01-001060-2018 (JO Code : WB00779)
Present : Mr. M.K. Prasad

02/27-01-2025 The case is fixed for appearance (4) & evidence of CSW 1, 8.

Out of four(4) accused persons, on Court Bail, two are present by filing hazira & accused Firoj Ali is absent & represented by petition u/s.317 Cr.P.C which is allowed. Rest accused Ujjal @ Partha Barman is absent without step today. Surety is directed to produce the accused person on the next date positively. Ld. P.P.-in-charge(Debasish Ghosh Dostidar) is present with witness, Younush Ali Sarkar who is examined, cross-examined in full as **P.W. 1** and discharged. In course of evidence, signature of witness on seizure list is proved and marked as exhibit P1(1)/PW1. RTM is received from CSW 1 regarding his absence today.

To date (**28-01-2025**) for appearance(4) and evidence of CSW 2, 9, 10 ; & 29.01.2025 for evidence of CSW 3, 4. Accused persons, as before.

D/ C by me

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.