

Special Case No. 22 of 2018(CIS NO-74/2018),CNR No. WBDD01-001060-2018.

Present : Mr. M. K. Prasad, (JO Code : WB00779).

14/08-09-2025

The case is fixed for appearance(5) and evidence.

Out of 05 accused persons on court bail, 03 accused are present by filing hazira and rest 02 accused namely Firoj Ali & Sahabuddin Sarkar are absent and represent by petition U/S 317 Cr.P.C. and the same is allowed.

Ld. P. P. in-charge files attendance without witnesses.

Todate (09-09-2025) for evidence of CSW-12 & 13. Accused as before.

D/C by me

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-ADJ, 3rd
Court, Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-ADJ, 3rd
Court, Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.